
Join us this FALL 2019 at the Terryville Congregational Church for the following events: 

Sunday worship & Sunday school Sundays at 10am! Holy Communion on the 1st Sunday/month 

 

Sunday, September 8:  RALLY DAY - Sunday school resumes! Lunch after worship! 

Sunday, September 15:  9am Confirmation Class begins (9th graders, held in the chapel) 

Thursday, September 19:  6pm Deacons Dinner (Activity Room) 

Sunday, September 22: Special Guests during worship:  Hot Cats Jazz Band! Lunch after worship! 

Thursday, September 26:  NEW EVENT – Workshop on retirement planning and issues facing seniors  

                                                        With special guest Elder Care Lawyer Steven Allaire and Infinex Financial Planners 

Saturday, Sept. 21:  NEW EVENT – Astronomy viewing session with Jim Hannon (at dusk, back parking lot) 

Sunday, September 29:  Blessing & Dedication of new hymnals!  Flu shots available after worship 

Sunday, October 6:  World Communion Sunday 

Sunday, October 13:  NEW EVENT - Special Guest speaker during worship:  brain cancer survivor Kim Leary 

Sunday, October 20:  Pledge Sunday! 

Sunday, October 27:  2pm Sharing Smiles Benefit Concert/Dinner for Connecticut Children’s Craniofacial  

                                                 Department in honor of Nicolina Telke 

Thursday, November 7:  6pm Deacons Dinner (Activity Room) 

Saturday, November 16:  10am-3pm Annual Christmas Bazaar 

Sunday, November 17:  NEW EVENT - Special guest musician during worship:  Kristen Graves! 

Friday, November 22:  NEW EVENT – 6pm “Vegas” night pasta dinner & “rat-pack” musician Jack Lynn! 

Sunday, December 1:  3pm Annual Christmas Walk 

Friday, December 6:  Harvest Pack Event at Terryville High School  

Friday, December 6:  Confirmation Class visit to the church bell tower 

Sunday, December 22:  Worship led by our youth and children! 

Tuesday, December 24:  Christmas Eve Services at 5:00 p.m. & 11:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, December 25:  Merry Christmas! Christ our Savior is born! 

 

BINGO DATES:   Sept. 28,  Oct. 26,  Nov. 23,  Dec. 21 

 

For tickets to events or for more info, call the office at 860.589.0182, and for announcements & news, sign up 

for our emails at http://terryvillecongregationalchurch.org/?page_id=281/ 

Look for these additional Dates/Times to be announced in church, Facebook & weekly emails: 

Middle & High Youth meetings ~~ Men’s Breakfast ~~ Called to Care team meetings 

Gosinski Park Dinners & Eli Terry Retirement Community Dinners  

 Saturday afternoon worship (and other shared events) with Plymouth Congregational Church 

Town Ecumenical Thanksgiving Service ~~ Town Tree Lighting Ceremony 

Outdoor Christmas Caroling 

 

All dates subject to change due to weather, etc. Please check the bulletin, Facebook and the weekly emails for 

updates.  Another mailing with January through August events will be mailed in January 

http://terryvillecongregationalchurch.org/?page_id=281/

